## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3351375

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

Name	Execution Date
MARCUS SCHONBECK	04/20/2015
HENNER SOLLMANN	04/20/2015
GEORG BALDAUF	04/20/2015

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MONDI GRONAU GMBH
Street Address:	JOBKESWEG 11
City:	GRONAU
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48599

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14265436

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (513)945-6789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 513-983-7065 **Email:** Mueller.aj@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Address Line 1: ONE PROCTER & GAMBLE PLAZA

Address Line 2: CENTRAL DOCKETING - EIGHTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12868M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. MUELLER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Mueller/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=12868M ASGN - Employee to Mondi#page1.tif source=12868M ASGN - Employee to Mondi#page2.tif

PATENT 503304757 REEL: 035628 FRAME: 0182

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor herewith declare that I am an inventor and I have cooperated to make a certain invention as set forth in a patent application entitled ABSORBEN'S ARTICLES COMPRISING STRETCH LAMINATES, Attorney's Docket No. 12868M and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 14,265,436, on April 30, 2014

Marcus SCHONBECK of Jobkesweg 11, 48599, Gronau Germany; Henner SOLLMANN of Jobkesweg 11, 48599, Gronau Germany; Georg BALDAUF of Jobkesweg 11, 48599, Gronau Germany;

I made said invention set forth in said patent application on behalf of The Procter & Gamble Company and while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to Mondi Gronau GmbH and acknowledge my obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to Mondi Gronau GmbH. Pursuant to said obligation and at the request of Mondi Gronau GmbH, I assign to Mondi Gronau GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in said application and patents shall vest irrevocably in Mondi Gronau GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns. I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Mondi Gronau GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, or assigns may direct.

PATENT REEL: 035628 FRAME: 0183

shown below or 2) the filing date of said utility patent application. 0/px ( 20, 20/5 STATEMENT OF WITNESS: (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Marcus SCHONBECK duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Henner SOLLMANN STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I, Lisa Ullrich (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Henner SOLLMANN duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name Witness signature Signed Georg BALLAUF STATEMENT OF WITNESS: Usa Ullrich (name of witness), declare that I was personally present and did see Georg BALDAUF duly sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Witness printed name

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution

PATENT REEL: 035628 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 05/13/2015